# 504618527 10/30/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4665242

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS J. BIRNBAUM			09/26/2017	
JAMES T. O'KEEFFE			09/27/2017	
CHARLES A. PRICE			09/26/2017	
JOSHUA P. SWITKES			09/29/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: PELOTON TECHNOLOGY, INC.				
Street Address:	1060 LA AVENIDA			
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	Number	
Application Number: 156		15654519	4519	
		650)720-4662		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
-		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent via US Mail.	
		650-720-4588 bernstein@ipsingularity.com		
			NK L. BERNSTEIN	
		SINGULARITY LLP		
Address Line 2:		510		
Address Line 4:	REDWOOD SHORES, CALIFORNIA 94065			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		17001-149	17001-149	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANK L. BERNSTEIN, REG.	FRANK L. BERNSTEIN, REG. NO. 31,484	
SIGNATURE:		/Frank L. Bernstein/	/Frank L. Bernstein/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/30/2017	10/30/2017	
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Assignment_149_	- · ·			
source=Assignment_149_	_A#page2	.tif		

source=Assignment\_149\_A#page3.tif source=Assignment\_149\_A#page4.tif source=Assignment\_149\_A#page5.tif

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Thomas J. Birnbaum, James T. O'Keeffe, Charles A. Price, and Joshua P. Switkes do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PELOTON TECHNOLOGY, INC., having a principal place of business at 1060 La Avenida, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 15/654,519, filed on July 19, 2017, entitled

## Transceiver Antenna for Vehicle Side Mirrors

and in and to said application and all non-provisional applications, including divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignment Document Return Address: Frank L. Bernstein SINGULARITY LLP 555 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 610 Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Telephone: (650) 720-4650 Facsimile: (650) 720-4662

> Assignment 15/654,519 Page 1 of 5

Inventor/Assignor Signature

#### Thomas J. Birnbaum

Inventor/Assignor Typed Name

9/26/17

Date

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Santa Cnz On this <u>26</u> day of <u>Sept</u>, 2017, before me, <u>Ben</u> <u>Mc (ard)</u>, <u>Notar</u>, <u>Rblic</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>Thomas</u> <u>J</u>. Birn burn who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



Assignment 15/654,519 Page 2 of 5



James T. O'Keeffe Inventor/Assignor Typed Name

<u>9/27/17</u> Date

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Santa Clara

On this 27 day of September, 2017, before me, Blanca E. Oliva, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)

James Thomas O'Keeffe personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

anca Oliva

Signature

(Seal)



Assignment 15/654,519 Page 3 of 5

Docket No. 17001-149

Inventor/Assignor Signature

#### Charles A. Price

Inventor/Assignor Typed Name

9/24/17

Date

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Sarta Clara On this 26 day of Sept, 2017, before me, <u>Anotha RamaSany</u>, Notary (insert name and title of the officer) public, personally appeared <u>Charles A. Price</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



Assignment 15/654,519 Page 4 of 5

Inventor/Assignor Signature

## Joshua P. Switkes Inventor/Assignor Typed Name

Sept. 29 2017

Date

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California State of California County of SATA (1/4/A SENTENSER 29 On this day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2017, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (ATHY M. WWA MEARY RUBUL (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>TOSHMA P. SWITCES</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (share subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hyshe/they executed the same in higher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by(hisher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



(Seal)

Assignment 15/654,519 Page 5 of 5

## PATENT REEL: 043985 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 10/30/2017**